



**PCHD
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 20217

Project No.: SAP 059-599-107, SAP 059-599-115, SAP 059-599-118, SAP 059-599-119

Bid Opening: 09/28/2021 10:30 AM

Project: SAP 059-599-107 - Brdg L3629, 59K29 (Rd61)				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	L F	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	32	\$18.00	\$576.00	\$17.00	\$544.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$12.00	\$384.00
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	196	\$45.00	\$8,820.00	\$30.00	\$5,880.00	\$30.00	\$5,880.00	\$50.00	\$9,800.00
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	393	\$20.00	\$7,860.00	\$14.00	\$5,502.00	\$15.00	\$5,895.00	\$16.00	\$6,288.00
7	2501.502 122" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	6	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00
8	2501.503 122" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	120	\$800.00	\$96,000.00	\$827.00	\$99,240.00	\$925.00	\$111,000.00	\$900.00	\$108,000.00
9	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	181	\$75.00	\$13,575.00	\$55.00	\$9,955.00	\$60.00	\$10,860.00	\$55.00	\$9,955.00
10	2557.603 4 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	224	\$7.50	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$1,568.00	\$7.00	\$1,568.00	\$4.00	\$896.00
11	2557.603 4 STRAND WIRE FENCE	L F	224	\$7.50	\$1,680.00	\$7.50	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$1,568.00	\$4.00	\$896.00
12	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	260	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$3.25	\$845.00	\$3.25	\$845.00	\$2.00	\$520.00
13	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	260	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$3.25	\$845.00	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$780.00
14	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.50	\$1,068.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.50	\$1,068.00
16	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-107					\$205,295.00		\$190,327.00		\$214,132.80		\$212,287.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-107							-7.29%		4.30%		3.41%
Project: SAP 059-599-115 - Osborne Brdg L3632 (Rd 63)				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	2412.502 16x5 PRECAST CONC BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	6	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$93,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00
4	2412.503 16X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	105	\$1,550.00	\$162,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$152,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$147,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$168,000.00
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	231	\$40.00	\$9,240.00	\$30.00	\$6,930.00	\$30.00	\$6,930.00	\$50.00	\$11,550.00
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	185	\$18.00	\$3,330.00	\$14.00	\$2,590.00	\$15.00	\$2,775.00	\$18.00	\$3,330.00
7	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	157	\$70.00	\$10,990.00	\$55.00	\$8,635.00	\$60.00	\$9,420.00	\$55.00	\$8,635.00

Project: SAP 059-599-115 - Osborne Brdg L3632 (Rd 63)				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
8	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.25	\$633.75	\$3.25	\$633.75	\$2.00	\$390.00	
9	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.25	\$633.75	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	
10	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
11	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	356	\$2.00	\$712.00	\$1.50	\$534.00	\$1.40	\$498.40	\$1.50	\$534.00	
12	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-115						\$289,082.00		\$262,106.50		\$277,342.15		\$290,624.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-115								-9.33%		-4.06%		0.53%
Project: SAP 059-599-118 - Grange Brdg 59J31, 59K31 (Rd83)				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
2	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	L F	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	
4	2412.502 16X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE I	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	
5	2412.502 16x5 PRECAST CONC BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	
6	2412.503 16X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	42	\$1,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$61,740.00	\$1,350.00	\$56,700.00	\$1,450.00	\$60,900.00	
7	2412.503 16X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	42	\$1,600.00	\$67,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$58,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$63,000.00	
8	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	287	\$20.00	\$5,740.00	\$14.00	\$4,018.00	\$15.00	\$4,305.00	\$16.00	\$4,592.00	
9	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	C Y	180	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$34.00	\$6,120.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	
10	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	144	\$75.00	\$10,800.00	\$55.00	\$7,920.00	\$60.00	\$8,640.00	\$60.00	\$8,640.00	
11	2557.603 5 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	274	\$8.00	\$2,192.00	\$7.50	\$2,055.00	\$7.00	\$1,918.00	\$4.00	\$1,096.00	
12	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	240	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.25	\$780.00	\$3.25	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	
13	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	240	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.25	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	
14	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
15	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.50	\$1,068.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.50	\$1,068.00	
16	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-118						\$226,276.00		\$198,601.00		\$201,699.80		\$213,296.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-118								-12.23%		-10.86%		-5.74%
Project: SAP 059-599-119 - Sweet Brdg 59K52				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
3	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	16	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$14.00	\$224.00	
4	2412.502 16X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE I	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	
5	2412.503 16X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	41	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$67,650.00	\$1,350.00	\$55,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$65,600.00	
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	216	\$20.00	\$4,320.00	\$18.00	\$3,888.00	\$15.00	\$3,240.00	\$22.00	\$4,752.00	
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	C Y	96	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$32.00	\$3,072.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$55.00	\$5,280.00	
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	72	\$75.00	\$5,400.00	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	
9	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	
10	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN POST	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	

Project: SAP 059-599-119 - Sweet Brdg 59K52				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
11	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	170	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$3.25	\$552.50	\$3.25	\$552.50	\$2.00	\$340.00
12	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	170	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$3.25	\$552.50	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$3.00	\$510.00
13	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
14	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.50	\$1,068.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.50	\$1,068.00
15	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-119					\$120,212.00		\$107,983.00		\$104,069.30		\$118,554.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-119							-10.17%		-13.43%		-1.38%
Totals for Contract 20217					\$840,865.00		\$759,017.50		\$797,244.05		\$834,761.00
% of Estimate for Contract 20217							-9.73%		-5.19%		-0.73%

Project: SAP 059-599-107 - Brdg L3629, 59K29 (Rd61)				Engineers Estimate		Riley Bros Construction Inc		Henning Construction Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	2104.502	REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
3	2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	L F	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
4	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	32	\$18.00	\$576.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$25.00	\$800.00
5	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	196	\$45.00	\$8,820.00	\$26.00	\$5,096.00	\$45.00	\$8,820.00
6	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	393	\$20.00	\$7,860.00	\$11.00	\$4,323.00	\$20.00	\$7,860.00
7	2501.502	122" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	6	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00
8	2501.503	122" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	120	\$800.00	\$96,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$129,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$147,000.00
9	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	181	\$75.00	\$13,575.00	\$50.00	\$9,050.00	\$55.00	\$9,955.00
10	2557.603	4 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	224	\$7.50	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$1,568.00	\$7.00	\$1,568.00
11	2557.603	4 STRAND WIRE FENCE	L F	224	\$7.50	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$1,568.00	\$7.50	\$1,680.00
12	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	260	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$3.25	\$845.00	\$3.25	\$845.00
13	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	260	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$3.25	\$845.00
14	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
15	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.50	\$1,068.00
16	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-107						\$205,295.00		\$223,646.80		\$259,544.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-107								8.94%		26.42%
Project: SAP 059-599-115 - Osborne Brdg L3632 (Rd 63)				Engineers Estimate		Riley Bros Construction Inc		Henning Construction Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	2104.502	REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	2412.502	16x5 PRECAST CONC BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	6	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$12,350.00	\$74,100.00
4	2412.503	16X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	105	\$1,550.00	\$162,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$178,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$199,500.00
5	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	231	\$40.00	\$9,240.00	\$26.00	\$6,006.00	\$45.00	\$10,395.00
6	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	185	\$18.00	\$3,330.00	\$12.00	\$2,220.00	\$20.00	\$3,700.00
7	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	157	\$70.00	\$10,990.00	\$60.00	\$9,420.00	\$55.00	\$8,635.00
8	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.25	\$633.75	\$3.25	\$633.75
9	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$3.25	\$633.75
10	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
11	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	356	\$2.00	\$712.00	\$1.40	\$498.40	\$1.50	\$534.00
12	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-115						\$289,082.00		\$301,363.15		\$324,231.50
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-115								4.25%		12.16%
Project: SAP 059-599-118 - Grange Brdg 59J31, 59K31 (Rd83)				Engineers Estimate		Riley Bros Construction Inc		Henning Construction Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
3	2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	L F	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$2.00

Project: SAP 059-599-118 - Grange Brdg 59J31, 59K31 (Rd83)				Engineers Estimate		Riley Bros Construction Inc		Henning Construction Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
4	2412.502 16X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE I	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	
5	2412.502 16x5 PRECAST CONC BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$25,500.00	
6	2412.503 16X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	42	\$1,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$75,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$75,600.00	
7	2412.503 16X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	42	\$1,600.00	\$67,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$75,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$78,750.00	
8	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	287	\$20.00	\$5,740.00	\$12.00	\$3,444.00	\$20.00	\$5,740.00	
9	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	C Y	180	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$33.00	\$5,940.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	
10	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	144	\$75.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$8,640.00	\$55.00	\$7,920.00	
11	2557.603 5 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	274	\$8.00	\$2,192.00	\$7.00	\$1,918.00	\$7.50	\$2,055.00	
12	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	240	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.25	\$780.00	\$3.25	\$780.00	
13	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	240	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.25	\$780.00	
14	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
15	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.50	\$1,068.00	
16	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-118						\$226,276.00		\$234,738.80		\$248,895.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-118								3.74%		10.00%
Project: SAP 059-599-119 - Sweet Brdg 59K52				Engineers Estimate		Riley Bros Construction Inc		Henning Construction Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
3	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	16	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	
4	2412.502 16X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE I	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	
5	2412.503 16X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	41	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$77,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$73,800.00	
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	216	\$20.00	\$4,320.00	\$18.00	\$3,888.00	\$20.00	\$4,320.00	
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	C Y	96	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	72	\$75.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	
9	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	
10	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN POST	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
11	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	170	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$3.25	\$552.50	\$3.25	\$552.50	
12	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	170	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$3.25	\$552.50	
13	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
14	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.50	\$1,068.00	
15	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-119						\$120,212.00		\$135,067.30		\$132,473.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-119								12.36%		10.20%
Totals for Contract 20217						\$840,865.00		\$894,816.05		\$965,143.50
% of Estimate for Contract 20217								6.42%		14.78%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____